Schiilerstatistik

Stand August 2015

Klasse Gymnasium MAR

Kn Md  Total
1 84 123 207
2 103 129 232
3 122 137 259
4., 98 136 234
5 116 114 230
6 96 96 192
7

Total 619 735 1354

* Berufsmatura

Zusammenfassung

Gymnasium MAR
Wirtschaftsmittelschule
Total

(in Klammer Vorjahr)

Statistik nach Wohngemeinden

Gemeinde

Baar/Allenwinden

Buonas

Cham

Hagendorn
Hinenberg/Hlnenberg See
Menzingen/Edlibach/Finstersee
Neuheim
Oberageri/Alosen/Morgarten
Oberwil
Risch/Rotkreuz/Holzhdusern
Steinhausen
Unterageri/Neuéageri
Walchwil

Zug

Ausserkantonale Schiler
Total

Knaben

619 (664)
75 (72)
694 (736)

Knaben

116
11
61
14
82
23
18
37
25
33
47
41
28

140
18
694

Wirtschaftsmittelschule

Kn Md

13 26
18 21
19 17
25* 10*
75 74

Madchen

735 (756)
74 (57)
809 (813)

Madchen

139
16
74
25
88
23
12
30
31
44
62
48
36
159
22
809

Total

39
39
36
35*
149

Total

1354 (1420)
149 (129)
1503 (1549)

Total

255
27
135
39
172
49
30
67
56
77
109
89
64
299
40
1503






